900240006 11/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domain.com		11/29/2012	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Booking.com B.V.
Street Address:	Herengracht 597
City:	1017 CE Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	private limited liability company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818491	BOOKINGS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.338.3572

Email: IPdocketing@foley.com, jmoskin@foley.com,

spippin@foley.com, festevez@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan E. Moskin/Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096981-0111-0112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan E. Moskin

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0633

OF \$40.00 2818491

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan E. Moskin
Signature:	/Jonathan E. Moskin/
Date:	11/30/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0634

Confirmation Deed of Assignment and Transfer of Rights

KNOW ALL MEN BY THIS PRESENTS:

This deed, made and entered into by and between:

DOMAIN.COM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, having offices at 400 Nevada Way, Boulder City, Nevada 89005, United States ("Domain.com"),

-and-

BOOKING.COM B.V., a private limited liability company, incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having offices at Herengracht 597, 1017 CE Amsterdam, the Netherlands ("Booking.com")

WITNESSETH that -

Domain.com is the registrant and owner of the trademark BOOKINGS.COM and any corresponding goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation United States trademark registration No. 2,818,491 therefor.

Domain.com wishes to sell and transfer to Booking.com, and Booking.com wishes to acquire from Domain.com, the trademark BOOKINGS.COM and any corresponding goodwill associated with the aforementioned intellectual property rights anywhere in the world, including without limitation United States trademark registration No. 2,818,491 therefor (the "Trademark"), subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Domain.com and Booking.com dated 29 November 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration and under the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Domain.com and Booking.com dated 29 November 2012, said assignor, Domain.com, has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said assignee, Booking.com, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation Deed of Assignment has been duly executed by or on behalf of each of the parties to this Confirmation Deed of Assignment to be effective as of the date of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Domain.com and Booking.com first written above.

(Domain.com)

RECORDED: 11/30/2012

Date: November 29, 2012

BY:

Date:

Title:

em & 29,2012

4840-9858-1778.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0635